
Date : 10/31/2022 8:29:27 AM
From : "Paul Dulberg" 
To : "Alphonse Talarico" 
BCc : "Paul Dulberg" , "Tom Kost" 
Subject : Oct. 2 privileged documents from Clinton/williams
Attachment : Privilege Court today-1.pdf; ATT00002.bin; Privilege Court today.pdf; 
ATT00004.bin; Privilege Discovery Documents.pdf; ATT00006.bin; Privilege Dulberg v 
Mast et al; Discovery and Court Order.pdf; ATT00008.bin; Privilege Dulberg v Popovich; 
Gooch File.pdf; ATT00010.bin; Privilege Interrogatories-documents discovery.pdf; 
ATT00012.bin; Privilege Lost wages issue-1.pdf; ATT00014.bin; Privilege Lost wages 
issue.pdf; ATT00016.bin; Privilege Release and copy of court order.pdf; ATT00018.bin; 
Privilege Retainer.pdf; ATT00020.bin; Privilege Thumb Drive of Gooch Files-1.pdf; 
ATT00022.bin; Privilege Thumb Drive of Gooch Files.pdf; ATT00024.bin; 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <paul_dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2020 8:47 AM
To: Julia Williams
Subject: Court today


Hi Julia, 
I am at the courthouse. 
Will you be showing up or doing the remote teleconference thing today? 
Thanks, 
Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Thursday, January 30, 2020 4:05 PM
To: Julia C. Williams
Cc: Ed Clinton; Mary Winch
Subject: Re: Dulberg v Popovich; Gooch File


Hi Julia, 
 
That will work. 
 
The problem may be that my Mac updated automatically=to the newest OSX. I am having problems with all sorts of 
things and can n= longer even run Microsoft word. 
I looked into downgr=ding back to the previous OS but according to apple I can’t withou= wiping out the whole drive. 
Normally I would have wi=ed the drive but I can’t risk losing all the files until this case=is done. 
I am working on a fix by installing the olde= os on a external drive and booting to that but it will take me a few days=to 
do. 
 
Anyway th= flash drive will work. 
 
Thanks, 
Paul    
<=r class=""> 


On Jan 3=, 2020, at 3:50 PM, Julia C. Williams <jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com> wro=e: 
 
Dear Paul,  
 
<=iv class="">We will send you a flash drive instead.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Julia C. Williams 
Williams Law LLC 
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: 312.508.3376 
F: 312.896.3946 
www.williamslawchicago.c=m 
jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com 
 
=his message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the in=ended recipient, please delete the 
email and notify the sender i=mediately.  
 
 
 
 


On Jan 30, 2020, at 3:45 PM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrote:<=div> 
Hi Julia, 
I have attached a screen shot of =he error I get when I try to access the Gooch file. 
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P=ul 
<Screen Shot 2020-01-30 at 3.42.16 PM=png> 
 
 


On Jan 30, 2020, at 3:39 PM, Julia C= Williams 
<jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com> wrote: 
 
Dear Paul,  
 
Please find attached the file that we obtained from Thom=s Gooch.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Julia C. Williams 
Williams Law LLC 
111=W. Washington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: =12.508.3376 
F: 312.896.3946 
www.williamslawchicago.com 
jw=lliams@williamslawchicago.com 
 
This messag= may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended =recipient, 
please delete the email and notify the sender immediately.=nbsp; 
 
 
Click to D=wnload 


D=lberg Gooch File.zip 
=17.3 MB 


 
 


 


= 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Friday, February 7, 2020 12:09 PM
To: Julia C. Williams
Cc: Mary Winch; Ed Clinton
Subject: Re: Thumb Drive of Gooch Files


Hi Julia, 
I worked at the gooch files almost all night and I’m shocked becaus= it is very accurate. 
I have to say the six months it took for gooch to get everything scanned ha= me worried but it is very comprehensive 
and appears to be very accurate.=20 I now know with confidence that you were given everything I have ever had o= this. 
Thank you 
Paul 
 
> On Feb 6, 2020, at 1:41 PM, Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote: 
>  
> Hi Julia, 
> Thought I’d let you know I just received the thumb drive with the=files gooch sent you. 
> There is a lot here but I should be able to go through these by early nex= week and see if he missed anything. 
>  
> Right away I found the attached Ehrmann Gehlback badger Fax  
> 2.16.15.pdf Which was part of the correspondence between Mast and the original Bankru=tcy Trustee Megan Heeg 
that I spoke of in my last email to you. 
> <Ehrmann Gehlback badger Fax 2.16.15.pdf> 
>  
> Thanks, 
> Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, February 11, 2020 4:21 PM
To: Julia C. Williams
Cc: Mary Winch; ed@clintonlaw.net
Subject: Re: Dulberg v Mast et al; Discovery and Court Order


Hi Julia, 
May I get =he address for Karbal Cohen, downtown? 
Thanks, 
<=iv class="">Paul 
 
 


On Feb 11, 2020, at 12:10 PM, Paul Dulberg =lt;pdulberg@comcast.net=/a>> wrote: 
 
 


Paul Dulberg, Feb. 19 at 1pm at Karbal Cohen, downtown. =nbsp; 


<=div> 


 
 
= 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:17 AM
To: Julia C. Williams; Ed Clinton
Cc: Mary Winch
Subject: Re: Lost wages  issue 


On this same subject I’m trying to remember some of the benefits I =ad with Intermatic 
 
The main things I remember are 
 
Five million in life insurance policy 
 
One million in health insurance 
 
And a ton of other stuff that I’d need to go back and dig up if I s=ill have it 
 
Don’t know if any of this matters but I wanted to get this to you a= I remember it 
 
Paul 
 
 
> On Feb 19, 2020, at 7:34 AM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrot=: 
>  
> Hi Julia and Ed, 
>  
> Yesterday we talked about lost wages being high, last night I remembered =art of a conversation with Randy Baudin 
talking to me a bit about wages 
>  
> He talked about averaging wages over many years to get an average 
>  
> He also wanted to know what the benefits that went with those wages were =orth. 
>  
> I had a nice benefit package at Intermatic 
>  
> I told randy when applying for home loans Intermatic had reported my wage= with benefits at 80k per year 
>  
> They also reported that same number to an attorney I had in the motor veh=cle accident back I think somewhere 
around  2003 (I have to go back and fi=d the exact year that happened) 
>  
> I think this may be part of the equation he used but I cannot be sure 
>  
> Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <paul_dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Monday, February 3, 2020 8:47 AM
To: Julia Williams
Subject: Court today


Hi Julia, 
I am at the courthouse. 
Will you be showing up or doing the remote teleconference thing today? 
Thanks, 
Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Wednesday, May 1, 2019 2:49 PM
To: The Clinton Law Firm
Cc: Ed Clinton; Mary Winch
Subject: Re: Interrogatories-documents discovery


Did you mean May 10th? 
 
 


On May 1, 2019, at 2:47 PM, Julia WIlliams <juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net> wrote: 
 
We have until at least April 10, 2019.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Julia Williams 
Of Counsel 
The Clinton Law Firm 
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P:312.357.1515 
F: 312.201.0737 
juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net 
 
This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the 
email and notify the sender immediately.  
 
 


On May 1, 2019, at 2:25 PM, Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote: 
 
Hi Julia,  
I thought we had till Friday of this week. 
Did we get a longer extension of time? 
Paul 
 
 


On May 1, 2019, at 2:18 PM, Julia WIlliams 
<juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net> wrote: 
 
Dear Paul,   
 
We are continuing to work on them. We should have a draft for you by 
Friday of next week. I am out in the beginning of the week at a 
conference.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Julia Williams 
Of Counsel 
The Clinton Law Firm 
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111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P:312.357.1515 
F: 312.201.0737 
juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net 
 
This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the 
intended recipient, please delete the email and notify the sender 
immediately.  
 
 


On Apr 29, 2019, at 8:57 AM, Paul Dulberg 
<pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote: 
 
Hi Julia, 
How are we doing on the Interrogatories and 
documents? 
Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: PAUL DULBERG <paul_dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Monday, November 12, 2018 8:50 AM
To: Mary Winch; Ed Clinton; Julia WIlliams
Subject: Re: Retainer


Good Morning, 
Will you be in court tomorrow or do I need to ask Judge Meyer for more time? 
Thanks, 
Paul 
 
 


On November 8, 2018 at 8:21 AM Mary Winch <marywinch@clintonlaw.net> wrote:  


This is Mary from the Clinton Law Firm replying.  We do have it.  We received both the retainer 
agreement and check late Tuesday afternoon.  
   
Mary Winch  
Legal Assistant  
   
Mary Winch  
Legal Assistant  
The Clinton Law Firm LLC   
111 W Washington Street  
Suite 1437  
Chicago, IL 60602  
Phone: 312.357.1515  
Fax: 312.201.0737  
   
   
   


From: PAUL DULBERG <paul_dulberg@comcast.net> 
Reply-To: PAUL DULBERG <paul_dulberg@comcast.net> 
Date: Thursday, November 8, 2018 at 6:52 AM 
To: "ed@clintonlaw.net" <ed@clintonlaw.net>, "juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net" 
<juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net>, "marywinch@clintonlaw.net" <marywinch@clintonlaw.net> 
Subject: Retainer  
   


Good Morning Julia, 
Did you receive the signed retainer agreement with the check? 
It was sent out last Saturday. 
Thanks, 
Paul  
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Tuesday, November 27, 2018 9:14 AM
To: juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net; ed@clintonlaw.net
Subject: Release and copy of court order


Hi Julia, 
Hope you had a happy Thanksgiving weekend. 
I haven't received either the release for the Gooch files that needed to be signed or the copy of the last court order. 
Thanks, 
Paul 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Julia C. Williams <jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com>
Sent: Monday, February 10, 2020 3:01 PM
To: Paul Dulberg
Cc: Mary Winch; Ed Clinton
Subject: Re: Thumb Drive of Gooch Files


Thank you.  The document you referenced as “Ehrmann Gehlback badger=Fax 2.16.15” was produced as Dulberg 
001669-1670.  
 
Best Regards,  
 
Julia C. Williams 
Williams Law LLC 
111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: 312.508.3376 
F: 312.896.3946 
www.williamslawchicago.com 
jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com 
 
This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intende= recipient, please delete the email and 
notify the sender immediately.  
 
> On Feb 7, 2020, at 12:08 PM, Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote: 
>  
> Hi Julia, 
> I worked at the gooch files almost all night and I’m shocked beca=se it is very accurate. 
> I have to say the six months it took for gooch to get everything  
> scanned =ad me worried but it is very comprehensive and appears to be very accurate= I now know with confidence 
that you were given everything I have ever had=on this. 
> Thank you 
> Paul 
>  
>> On Feb 6, 2020, at 1:41 PM, Paul Dulberg <pdulberg@comcast.net> wrote: 
>>  
>> Hi Julia, 
>> Thought I’d let you know I just received the thumb drive with th= files gooch sent you. 
>> There is a lot here but I should be able to go through these by early ne=t week and see if he missed anything. 
>>  
>> Right away I found the attached Ehrmann Gehlback badger Fax  
>> 2.16.15.pdf Which was part of the correspondence between Mast and the original Bankr=ptcy Trustee Megan Heeg 
that I spoke of in my last email to you. 
>> <Ehrmann Gehlback badger Fax 2.16.15.pdf> 
>>  
>> Thanks, 
>> Paul 
>  
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Julia C. Williams <jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2020 3:50 PM
To: Paul Dulberg
Cc: marywinch@clintonlaw.net; ed@clintonlaw.net
Subject: Discovery Documents 


div.maildrop_icon {background-image: url('ht=ps://www.icloud.com/mail_resources/icloud_download.png');background-repeat= 
no-repeat;display: inline-block;margin: 15px 18px 13px 18px;height: 25px;=idth: 26px}@media(-webkit-min-device-pixel-ratio: 
2),(min-resolution: 192d=i) {div.maildrop_icon {background-image: 
url('https://www.icloud.com/mail_=esources/icloud_download@2x.png');background-size: 25px 26px;}} 


Attachments available until Feb 28, 2020 
=/div> 
Dear Paul,  
 
Attached are the three sets of documents that=we produced to opposing counsel.  
 
First Set “Dulberg Documents=Disclosure FINAL 2019 May 29” contains Bates Stamp 1-2598 
Second Set “Dulberg BK Files Bates 2599” conta=ns Bates Stamp 2599-2619.  
Third Set “Du=berg Bates 2620” contains Bates Stamp 2620-2638.  
 
We have already provided the=discovery documents that the other side provided to us. I am not producing=them again here.  
 
You will need these documents to respond to my next email.  
 
Best Regards, <=div> 
 
Julia C. Williams 
Williams Law LLC 
111 W. =ashington, Ste. 1437 
Chicago, IL 60602 
P: 312.=08.3376 
F: 312.896.3946 
www.williamslawchicago.com 
jwilliams@williamslawchicago.com 
 
This me=sage may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended&=bsp;recipient, please delete the email and notify the 
sender immediat=ly.  
 


Click to Download 


Dulberg BK Files Bates 2599 .pdf 
1.3 MB 


Click to Download 


Dulberg Bates 2620.pdf 
2 MB 


Click to Download=div style="margin:4px 10px 0px" class="">Dulberg Document Disclosure F=NAL 1-2598 2019 
May 29.pdf 


457.5 MB 
= 
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Alphonse Talarico


From: Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net>
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:17 AM
To: Julia C. Williams; Ed Clinton
Cc: Mary Winch
Subject: Re: Lost wages  issue 


On this same subject I’m trying to remember some of the benefits I =ad with Intermatic 
 
The main things I remember are 
 
Five million in life insurance policy 
 
One million in health insurance 
 
And a ton of other stuff that I’d need to go back and dig up if I s=ill have it 
 
Don’t know if any of this matters but I wanted to get this to you a= I remember it 
 
Paul 
 
 
> On Feb 19, 2020, at 7:34 AM, Paul Dulberg <Paul_Dulberg@comcast.net> wrot=: 
>  
> Hi Julia and Ed, 
>  
> Yesterday we talked about lost wages being high, last night I remembered =art of a conversation with Randy Baudin 
talking to me a bit about wages 
>  
> He talked about averaging wages over many years to get an average 
>  
> He also wanted to know what the benefits that went with those wages were =orth. 
>  
> I had a nice benefit package at Intermatic 
>  
> I told randy when applying for home loans Intermatic had reported my wage= with benefits at 80k per year 
>  
> They also reported that same number to an attorney I had in the motor veh=cle accident back I think somewhere 
around  2003 (I have to go back and fi=d the exact year that happened) 
>  
> I think this may be part of the equation he used but I cannot be sure 
>  
> Paul 
 









